## PUBLIC NOTICE – CHANGE OF DATE FOR MAY 2024 BOARD MEETING

The Treasurer hereby gives notice that the Gallia-Jackson-Vinton Joint Vocational School District Board of Education will hold the Regular March Board of Education Meeting on May 7, 2024

- **TIME:** 3:00 p.m.
- PLACE: Board of Education Office Silver Building Board Room Gallia-Jackson-Vinton JVSD 351 Buckeye Hills Road Rio Grande, OH 45674
- PURPOSE: Regular Board of Education meeting change of date from May 8, 2024 to May 7, 2024

Stephanie Rife, Treasurer Board of Education Gallia-Jackson-Vinton JVSD PO Box 157 Rio Grande, OH 45674 Telephone: 740-245-5334